## **JOHNS Dave**

To:

Ddarold@aol.com

Subject:

RE: COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION---610-9AD-10800

Dew,

Need sketch of system.

From:

Ddarold@aol.com[SMTP:Ddarold@aol.com] Friday, March 12, 1999 8:42 PM

Sent:

To:

johns.dave@deq.state.or.us

Cc: Subject: darold.dewey@deq.state.or.us COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION---610-9AD-10800

Dave,

I followed up on a complaint investigation on 334 S. Marion. On 2-4-99, @ 3:35 p.m. I knocked on the door of the residence and nobody answered. The outside light was on. A car was present in the driveway. I noticed an area off to the southwest of the home where freshly dug soil was present. I did not observe any evidence of a failing system. A sketch of the site forthcoming. Dave please remind me on Monday.

## State of Oregon Department of Environmental Quality 811 S.W. 6th Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204

Number:	
---------	--

## POLLUTION COMPLAINT

Pollution Type:	ECTION COMPLAINT	Date: 2-2-99
AQ SW WQXX OL OB HW SS UT		Time:
	Date and Time Observed:	
Source: RESIDENCE IN GEARHAR		
	YEAR BULLT 1908	
Location: 334 S. MARION	OWNER: UNION CHEMICAL PO BOX 320 SEASIDE, OR 97	LCO. C/O ALBERT E
GEARHART, OR CLATSOP	Street Address 97138	
City County	Zip	Phone
Description: SYSTEM INSTALLED WIT	THOUT PERMIT	
Reported by: Name:		
		* * ·
res City:	Zip:	
No County:	Home Phone: Work	Phone:
Complaint taken by:DEWEY_DAROLD		
action taken:		
eferred to (Agency or Person)	Date:	
te Visit Yes No		No
omplainant Contacted Yes	Date	1
ate Resolved		
	- Inno openi	
rrespondence Attached Yes No	To Follow	

